Flow sensor SFAB
537669797 |  | 05.07.2023
2 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/07
537669797 |  | 05.07.2023
Flow sensor SFAB
Characteristics
Ataglance
• 5 measuring ranges:

537669797 |  | 05.07.2023
Flow sensor SFAB
Type code
001 Series
SFAB Flow sensor
002 Flow measuring range
10 Max. 10 l/min
50 Max. 50 l/min
200 Max. 200 l/min
600 Max. 600 l/min
1000 Max. 1000 l/min
003 Flow rate input
U Unidirectional
004 Type of mounting
H H-rail mounting
W Wall mounting
005 Pneumatic connection
Q6 Push-in connector 6 mm
Q8 Push-in connector 8 mm
Q10 Push-in connector 10 mm
Q12 Push-in connector 12 mm
T14 Push-in connector 1/4”
T38 Push-in connector 3/8”
T516 Push-in connector 5/16”
006 Electrical output 1
PNLK PNP/NPN/IO-Link
2SA 2x PNP or NPN, 1 analogue output 4 ... 20 mA
2SV 2x PNP or NPN, 1 analogue output 0 ... 10 V
007 Electrical output 2
None
PNVBA PNP or NPN or 0 ... 10 V or 1 ... 5 V or 4 ... 20 mA
008 Electrical connection
M12 Plug M12, A-coded
009 Connecting cable, straight socket
None
2.5S 2.5 m
5S 5 m
010 Connecting cable, angled plug socket
None
2.5A 2.5 m
5A 5 m
011 EU certification
None
EX2 II 3GD
012 Electrical accessories
None
2.5A Angled socket, cable 2.5 m
2.5S Straight socket, cable 2.5 m
5A Angled socket, cable 5 m
5S Straight socket, cable 5 m
013 Electrical accessories
014 Certificate
None
T Test report
6 d www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/07
537669797 |  | 05.07.2023
Flow sensor SFAB
Datasheet
Generaltechnicaldata-2SA/2SV
Approval RCM trademark, c UL us - Recognized (OL)
CE marking (see declaration of
conformity)1)
To UK RoHS instructions, To UK instructions for EMC
Certificate issuing authority UL E322346
CE mark (see declaration of
conformity) 2)
To EU EMC Directive, To EU Explosion Protection Directive (ATEX), In accordance with EU RoHS Directive
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
LABS (PWIS) conformity VDMA24364-B1/B2-L
1) For information about the area of use, see the declaration of conformity at: www.festo.com/catalogue/sfab → Support/Downloads.If the devices are subject to usage restrictions in residential, commercial or light-industrial environ-
ments, further measures for the reduction of emitted interference may be necessary.

Peripheralsoverview
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[1] Flow sensor SFAB - sfab
[2] DIN mounting rail NRH To DIN EN 60715 nrh
[3] Adapter plate SDE1-...-W... Included in the scope of delivery with SFAB-...-W... 17
[4] Connecting cable Straight socket 17
[5] Connecting cable Angled socket 17
172023/07 –  d www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537669797 |  | 05.07.2023
Flow sensor SFAB
Accessories
AdapterplateSDE1-...-W...
Type of mounting Part no. Type
With through-hole 194297 SDE1-..-W..
One-wayflowcontrolvalve
Pneumatic connection, port 1 Operating pressure Part no. Type
QS-4 0.2 ... 10 bar 193967 GR-QS-4
QS-6 193969 GR-QS-6
QS-8 193970 GR-QS-8
ConnectingcableNEBU-M12x1,straightsocket
Cable structure Cable length Product weight Part no. Type
5 x 0.25 mm² 2.5 m 78 g 541330 NEBU-M12G5-K-2.5-LE5
5 m 146 g 541331 NEBU-M12G5-K-5-LE5
ConnectingcableNEBU-M12x1,socket,angled
Cable structure Cable length Product weight Part no. Type
5 x 0.25 mm² 2.5 m 79 g 567843 NEBU-M12W5-K-2.5-LE5
5 m 147 g 567844 NEBU-M12W5-K-5-LE5